www.beadsbaublesandjewels.com

1207-3-4

WOOd Ba ngles For more information visit:
By: Mark Nelson /RI_,O GRANDE-"

Sponsor: Rio Grande Since 1944

www.riogrande.com

",

Please click here or see the attached PDF file for project
@ instructions.

Guest:

Mark Nelson

Copyright © 2010 Beads Baubles and Jewels, All Rights Reserved



http://www.beadsbaublesandjewels.com/�
http://www.riogrande.com/LandingPage.aspx?n=bbjlanding&utm_campaign=bbj_2010&utm_medium=project&utm_source=PDF&utm_content=hammer&utm_term=rio_logo&utm_campaign=bbj_2010b&utm_medium=project&utm_source=pdf&utm_content=Wood Bangles&utm_term=rio logo
http://www.beadsbaublesandjewels.com/�
http://www.riogrande.com/LandingPage.aspx?n=bbjlanding&utm_campaign=bbj_2010&utm_medium=project&utm_source=PDF&utm_content=hammer&utm_term=rio_logo&utm_campaign=bbj_2010b&utm_medium=project&utm_source=pdf&utm_content=Wood Bangles&utm_term=rio logo
http://www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html�


Working with Wood Bangles

It's time to generate unique ideas for working with wood. With the help of a
flex shaft and some creativity, you'll be creating stand-out bangles in no time.
For a wide array of wood bangles and other wood jewelry options,
visit riogrande.com.

Creating a ledge

With a cylinder bur, run your flex shaft at high speed along the
exterior of a wood bangle to create a ledge. Warning: Always

wear safety glasses when operating a flex shaft. To achieve the
best results, operate the flex shaft with a light touch. Drill holes
along the ledge, and then thread your selected wire through the holes.

Using everyday art utensils

Push marking stamps into soft wood to create a personalized message.

Use wax-based color pencils to bring out the details of stamp markings and
to add a colorful flair to a piece. Glue on leather or fabric for a fun design element.

Take apart old toys or use everyday tools, such as screws, to produce an interesting look.
Experiment with Sharpie® markers or other ink pens to design something stylish.

Making a flair tube

Drill a hole in your wooden bangle, and then add a tube rivet. To create the flair effect, use a cut-off wheel on your
flex shaft and make slits in a downward motion until you hit the wood. Over a steel block, use a chasing hammer to
tap the flairs down into the wood.

Achieving a groove effect

Using a ball-bur, cut a new groove down the center of a wood bangle and add color with a wax-based color pencil.
Then place a chain or another design element into the groove. To finish, use a torch to burn the wood for a unique twist.
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supplies:

Order #

337-916
117-598
113-208
117-534
117-291
111-026
201-054
114-871
112-225
636-247
100-932
100-933
100-930
110-054
110-304
333-105
337-271
349-427
105-324
332-790
113-929
115-315
345-868
345-540
111-345
348-428
500-230

Description

3M micro-finishing film bands kit
Foredom® 20D quick-change handpiece
Donegan Optivisor™ with 2.5X lens
Foredom® SR motor with 30 handpiece flex shaft system
Flex shaft Swing-Away™ motor stand
Swanstrom pliers and cutter set

Citation safety glasses

Friedrich Dick key file set

Chasing hammer

Round Greek leather cord, black

.999 fine silver seamless tubing, >/32"
.999 fine silver seamless tubing, 3/16"
.999 fine silver seamless tubing, 3/32"
Adjustable blade saw frame, 75mm adjustable throat
Laser Gold™ blades, 4/0

Screw mandrel (3/32" shank)

Silicone carbide separating disc
High-speed steel twist drill

.999 fine silver round wire, 24 ga., dead soft
Advantage™ Plus kit

Friedrich Dick scriber/burnisher

Steel bench block

Rio high-speed steel cylinder bur

Rio high-speed steel round bur set
Stamp set, alphanumeric (1/8" characters)
Wax bur assortment

Blazer butane microtorch

Sharpie® marker

Sandpaper

Colored pencils, wax-based

Wood jewelry; www.riogrande.com

RIO GRANDE'

Since 1944

Products. Service. Know-how.
Sharing your passion for making jewelry.

800.545.6566  riogrande.com
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